2026/05/06 R3.0 1 www.chipnorth.com
1 Description
The LDO is a high-precision low dropout linear
regulator with current limiting function, output
current up to 300mA, low power consumption,
high PSRR, as well as short-circuit protection and
over-temperature protection, available in SOT89-
3, DFN2X2-6L, SOT-23-5, SOT23-3 and other

⚫ Portable audio-visual equipment
⚫ Palmtop computer
4 Ordering information
Product Number Package Quantity/Tape
CN86LXXXDSR DFN2x2-6 4000/Type
CN86LXXXTCR SOT23-5 3000/Type
CN86LXXXATCR SOT23-5 3000/Type
CN86LXXXTGR SOT23-3 3000/Type
CN86LXXXOGR SOT89-3 1000/Type
CN86LXXXAOGR SOT89-3 1000/Type
Product Number Output voltage
CN86L028 VOUT=2.8V
CN86L030 VOUT=3.0V
CN86L033 VOUT=3.3V
CN86L036 VOUT=3.6V
CN86L040 VOUT=4.0V
CN86L050 VOUT=5.0V
CN86L056 VOUT=5.6V
CN86L120 VOUT=12.0V
5 Marking
Product Number Marking*
CN86LXXXDSR
CN86XX
YYWW
CN86LXXXTCR 6XXYW
CN86LXXXATCR
86LXXXA
YYWW
CN86LXXXTGR 6XXYW
CN86LXXXOGR
CN86LXXX
YYWW
CN86LXXXAOGR
CN86LXXXA
YYWW
Note: YY=Year WW=Week.
Green (RoHS & HF): CHIPNORTH defines "Green" to
mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen
substances. If you have additional comments or questions,
please contact your CHIPNORTH representative directly.
Moisture sensitivity level(MSL):3
Low Power Linear Regulator with Current
Limit Function
CN86LXXX
  Chipnorth Electronic Technology (Nanjing) Co., Ltd.  CN86LXXX
2026/05/06 R3.0 2 www.chipnorth.com
6 Pinout
RCS
VOUT VIN